
                                                                                    2019/2020

                   BIGGS/RICHVALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS &
                                           BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL
                                                 BUS ROUTES

TO ADD A STUDENT TO THE BUS ROUTE, YOU MUST CALL OUR BUS DISPATCHER, MONICA, 624-0733

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT THEIR DESIGINATED BUS STOP 5 MIN. BEFORE TIME LISTED

ROUTE # 1                                                                              ROUTE # 2
(BUS)DRIVER: MONICA NORTH (BUS)DRIVER: D.BROWNING/D.NORTH

BES/BMS/BHS/RES BES/BMS/BHS/RES

                  AM ROUTE                   AM ROUTE

LOCATION                                TIME                    LOCATION     TIME

LEAVE BUS BARN 6:50 AM LEAVE BUS BARN 7:10 AM

40 DAKOTA AVE. 6:55 AM GOFORTH LN./LARKIN RD. 7:18 AM

118 DAKOTA AVE. 6:56 AM 3623 LARKIN RD. 7:19 AM

408 CHATFIELD AVE. 6:57 AM 1011 LATTIN RD. 7:22 AM

6 CHATFIELD AVE. 6:58 AM 984 LATTIN RD. 7:23 AM

2699 HWY 99 7:00 AM 954 LATTN RD. 7:24 AM

169 PRYDE AVE. 7:04 AM 3083 DOS RIOS RD. 7:25 AM

123 PRYDE AVE. 7:05 AM 2019 LARKIN RD.(BUTTE FARM) 7:31 AM

54 DRAKE AVE. 7:09 AM 2532 LARKIN RD. 7:32 AM

92 PERRY AVE. 7:11 AM LARKIN RD/PALM AVE. 7:33 AM

31 BIGGS EAST HWY. 7:13 AM 709 BIGGS EAST HWY. 7:34 AM

BIGGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:16 AM 2515 MEAD AVE. 7:40 AM

BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL 7:17 AM 3557 SMITH AVE. 7:45 AM

WILBUR RD. @ TRES VIAS RD. 7:27 AM BHS-UNLOAD 7:48 AM

121/101 RICHVALE HWY 7:35 AM BES-UNLOAD 7:50 AM

1232 LINDALE AVE. 7:40 AM BES-LOAD RES STUDENTS 8:00 AM

RICHVALE ELEMENTARY 7:41 AM RES-UNLOAD 8:17 AM

1233 RICE AVE. 7:42 AM RETURN TO BUS BARN 8:40 AM

75 BUTTE CITY / HWY 162 7:50 AM

BIGGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:00 AM ROUTE # 2A
BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL 8:02 AM (VAN)DRIVER: D.BROWNING/D.NORTH

RETURN TO BUS BARN 8:04 AM SIERRA SCHOOL, OROVILLE

                  AM ROUTE

LOCATION                                TIME                    

LEAVE BUS BARN 7:40 AM

1229 BROADWAY STREET 7:55 AM

SIERRA SCHOOL, OROVILLE 8:15 AM

2775 YARD STREET 8:15 AM

RETURN TO BUS BARN 8:35 AM

REVISED:  8/13/2019 B.U.S.D 2019/2020 BUS ROUTES 1



                                                                    2019/2020

                                      BUS ROUTES

ROUTE # 3                                                                              ROUTE # 4
(VAN-36)DRIVER: BRIGITT BROWNING (VAN) DRIVER: MONICA NORTH

BES/BMS/BHS SDO SPECIAL NEED STUDENTS TO OROVILLE

                  AM ROUTE                   AM ROUTE

LOCATION                                TIME                    LOCATION                                TIME                    
LEAVE BUS BARN 6:55 AM LEAVE BUS BARN 8:15 AM

2578 BUTTE CITY HWY 162 7:05 AM 3059 4TH STREET 8:16 AM

3233 AFTON RD. 7:18 AM 3194 HAWKINS LANE 8:20 AM

BIGGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:32 AM SIERRA DEL ORO SCHOOL 8:40 AM

BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL 7:33 AM RETURN TO BUS BARN 9:10 AM

RETURN TO BUS BARN 7:35 AM

ROUTE # 5A                                                                              ROUTE # 5B                                                                              
(VAN) DRIVER: MONICA NORTH (VAN)DRIVER: D.BROWNING/D.NORTH
SPECIAL NEEDS STUDENTS-SDO SIERRA SCHOOL, OROVILLE

       AM/PM ROUTE                PM ROUTE

LOCATION                                TIME                    LOCATION                                TIME                    
LEAVE BUS BARN 11:10 AM LEAVE BUS BARN 1:50 PM

SIERRA DEL ORO SCHOOL 11:35 AM SIERRA SCHOOL, OROVILLE 2:15 PM

3194 HAWKINS LANE 12:10 PM 2775 YARD STREET 2:15 PM

3059 4TH STREET 12:15 PM BES-LIBRARY 2:30 PM

RETURN TO BUS BARN 12:20 PM RETURN TO BUS BARN 2:31 PM

ROUTE # 6
(VAN-36) DRIVER: BRIGITT BROWNING

SPECIAL NEEDS STUDENT--PM ROUTE

LOCATION     TIME

THERE IS NO PM VAN ROUTE AT THIS TIME.

REVISED:  8/13/2019 B.U.S.D 2019/2020 BUS ROUTES 2



                                                                    2019/2020

                                      BUS ROUTES

ROUTE # 7A                                                                              ROUTE # 7B
(BUS)       DRIVER: MONICA NORTH (BUS) DRIVER:  MONICA NORTH

BES--PM ROUTE BES/BMS/BHS EARLY RELEASE DAY-PM

LOCATION                                TIME                    LOCATION     TIME
LEAVE BUS BARN 2:00 PM LEAVE BUS BARN 2:00 PM

LEAVE BIGGS ELEMENTARY 2:15 PM LEAVE BIGGS ELEMENTARY 2:20 PM

40 DAKOTA AVE. 2:20 PM LEAVE BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL 2:23 PM

155 HASTINGS AVE. 2:23 PM HAWKINS LN/W.RIO BONITO 2:25 PM

169 PRYDE AVE. 2:26 PM 3306 MILKY WAY 2:26 PM

123 PRYDE AVE. 2:27 PM 3421 MILKY WAY 2:28 PM

2515 MEAD AVE. 2:31 PM 3347 MILKY WAY 2:30 PM

302 DRAKE AVE. 2:32 PM 206 W.RIO BONITO RD. 2:32 PM

DRAKE@GRAVEL TURNAROUND 2:34 PM 40 DAKOTA AVE. 2:34 PM

281 DRAKE AVE. 2:35 PM 118 DAKOTA AVE. 2:35 PM

54 DRAKE AVE. 2:37 PM 291 CHATFIELD AVE. 2:38 PM

92 PERRY AVE. 2:41 PM 6 CHATFIELD AVE. 2:40 PM

2016 LARKIN/BUTTE FARMS 2:49 PM 2699 HWY 99 2:42 PM

3532 LARKIN RD. 2:50 PM 2599 HWY 99 2:44 PM

1223 ALMOND RD. 2:53 PM 155 HASTINGS AVE. 2:47 PM

954 LATTIN RD. 2:57 PM 169 PRYDE AVE. 2:50 PM

GOFORTH LN. /LARKIN RD. 3:05 PM 123 PRYDE AVE. 2:51 PM

3093/3083 DOS RIOS RD. 3:09 PM GOFORTH & LARKIN RD. 3:06 PM

31 BIGGS E. HWY 3:15 PM 3623 LARKIN RD. 3:09 PM

RETURN TO BUS BARN 3:20 PM 3083 DOS RIOS RD. 3:10 PM

31 BIGGS E. HWY 3:13 PM

RETURN TO BUS BARN 3:20 PM

REVISED:  8/13/2019 B.U.S.D 2019/2020 BUS ROUTES 3



                                                                    2019/2020

                                      BUS ROUTES
                   CONT.

ROUTE # 7B TWO BUSES ONLY                                                                              ROUTE # 7B TWO BUSES ONLY                                                                              
(BUS)       DRIVER: MONICA NORTH LOCATION                                TIME                    

BES/BMS/BHS EARLY RELEASE-PM GOFORTH LN. /LARKIN RD. 3:40 PM

LOCATION                                TIME                    3623 LARKIN RD. 3:42 PM
3093/3083 DOS RIOS RD. 3:44 PM

LEAVE BUS BARN 2:00 PM 31 BIGGS E. HWY 3:39 PM

LEAVE BIGGS ELEMENTARY 2:20 PM RETURN TO BUS BARN 3:45 PM

LEAVE BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL 2:23 PM

HAWKINS LN/W.RIO BONITO 2:25 PM ROUTE # 7C                                                                              
3421 MILKY WAY 2:26 PM (BUS)       DRIVER: MONICA NORTH

3347 MILKY WAY 2:28 PM BES/BMS MINIMUM DAY--PM

206 W.RIO BONITO RD. 2:29 PM LOCATION                                TIME                    
40 DAKOTA AVE. 2:34 PM

118 DAKOTA AVE. 2:35 PM LEAVE BUS BARN 12:30 PM

291 CHATFIELD AVE. 2:38 PM LEAVE BIGGS ELEMENTARY 12:40 PM

6 CHATFIELD AVE. 2:40 PM HAWKINS LN/W.RIO BONITO 12:42 PM

2699 HWY 99 2:42 PM 3421 MILKY WAY 12:43 PM

2599 HWY 99 2:44 PM 3347 MILKY WAY 12:44 PM

155 HASTINGS AVE. 2:47 PM 206 W.RIO BONITO RD. 12:46 PM

169 PRYDE AVE. 2:50 PM 40 DAKOTA AVE. 12:50 PM

123 PRYDE AVE. 2:51 PM 118 DAKOA AVE. 12:51 PM

2515 MEAD AVE. 2:56 PM 155 HASTINGS AVE. 12:53 PM

302 DRAKE AVE. 2:58 PM 169 PRYDE AVE. 12:55 PM

DRAKE@GRAVEL TURNAROUND 2:59 PM 123 PRYDE AVE. 12:56 PM

377 DRAKE AVE. 3:00 PM 2515 MEAD AVE. 1:00 PM

281 DRAKE AVE. 3:01 PM 302 DRAKE AVE. 1:02 PM

54 DRAKE AVE. 3:03 PM DRAKE@GRAVEL TURNAROUND 1:03 PM

92 PERRY AVE. 3:07 PM 377 DRAKE AVE. 1:04 PM

380 BIGGS EAST HWY 3:15 PM 281 DRAKE AVE. 1:05 PM

578 BIGGS EAST HWY 3:16 PM 54 DRAKE AVE. 1:06 PM

734 BIGGS EAST HWY 3:17 PM 92 PERRY AVE. 1:10 PM

2519 LARKIN/BUTTE FARMS 3:21 PM 380 BIGGS EAST HWY 1:15 PM

3532 LARKIN RD. 3:22 PM 2519 LARKIN/BUTTE FARMS 1:18 PM

1223 ALMOND RD. 3:25 PM 3532 LARKIN RD. 1:19 PM

CORNER OF PALM/LARKIN RD. 3:28 PM 1223 ALMOND RD. 1:21 PM

709 BIGGS EAST HWY 3:31 PM CORNER OF PALM/LARKIN RD. 1:23 PM

691 BIGGS EAST HWY 3:32 PM 709 BIGGS EAST HWY 1:25 PM

954 LATTIN RD. 3:35 PM 691 BIGGS EAST HWY 1:26 PM

984 LATTIN RD. 3:36 PM 954 LATTIN RD. 1:28 PM

CONTINTUE @ TOP OF PAGE 984 LATTIN RD. 1:29 PM

REVISED:  8/13/2019 B.U.S.D 2019/2020 BUS ROUTES 4



                                                                    2019/2020

                                      BUS ROUTES

                   CONT.

ROUTE # 7C-BES/BMS MINIMUM DAY-PM                                                                              
LOCATION                                TIME                    LOCATION                                TIME                    
GOFORTH LN. /LARKIN RD. 1:32 PM 3093/3083 DOS RIOS RD. 1:35 PM

3623 LARKIN RD. 1:33 PM 31 BIGGS E. HWY 1:38 PM

RETURN TO BUS BARN 1:41 PM

ROUTE # 8A                                                                              ROUTE # 8B
(BUS)       DRIVER: MISTY VARGAS (BUS) DRIVER:  MISTY VARGAS

BES/RES--PM ROUTE BES/BHS/RES--PM (EARLY RELEASE DAY)

LOCATION                                TIME                    LOCATION     TIME

LEAVE BUS BARN 2:00 PM LEAVE BUS BARN 2:00 PM

LEAVE BIGGS ELEMENTARY 2:15 PM LEAVE BIGGS ELEMENTARY 2:20 PM

WILBUR RD. /TRES VIAS RD. 2:30 PM LEAVE BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL 2:23 PM

1259 SCHOOL STREET 2:40 PM 75 BUTTE CITY/162 HWY 2:33 PM

1233 RICE AVE. 2:43 PM 101/121 RICHVALE HWY 2:41 PM

RES-UNLOAD/LOAD 2:45 PM 1259 SCHOOL STREET 2:46 PM

ERICKSON RD./RICHVALE HWY 2:50 PM 1233 RICE AVE. 2:47 PM

BIGGS ELEMENTARY-UNLOAD 3:05 PM RES-UNLOAD/LOAD 2:48 PM

RETURN TO BUS BARN 3:07 PM ERICKSON RD./RICHVALE HWY 2:50 PM

BIGGS ELEMENTARY-UNLOAD 3:05 PM

ROUTE # 8B TWO BUSES ONLY RETURN TO BUS BARN 3:07 PM

(BUS) DRIVER:  MISTY VARGAS

BES/BHS/RES--PM (EARLY RELEASE DAY) ROUTE # 8C                                                                              
LOCATION     TIME (BUS) DRIVER: MISTY VARGAS

BES/BMS/RES--PM (MINIMUM DAY)

LEAVE BUS BARN 2:00 PM LOCATION                                TIME                    
LEAVE BIGGS ELEMENTARY 2:20 PM

LEAVE BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL 2:23 PM LEAVE BUS BARN 12:30 PM

75 BUTTE CITY/162 HWY 2:33 PM LEAVE BIGGS ELEMENTARY 12:40 PM

101/121 RICHVALE HWY 2:41 PM 75 BUTTE CITY/162 HWY 12:48 PM

1259 SCHOOL STREET 2:46 PM 1259 SCHOOL STREET 12:59 PM

1233 RICE AVE. 2:47 PM 1233 RICE AVE. 12:58 PM

RES-UNLOAD/LOAD 2:48 PM RES-UNLOAD/LOAD 1:00 PM

ERICKSON RD./RICHVALE HWY 2:50 PM ERICKSON RD./RICHVALE HWY 1:06 PM

WILBUR RD. /TRES VIAS RD. 2:58 PM WILBUR RD. @ TRES VIAS RD. 1:18 PM

BIGGS ELEMENTARY-UNLOAD 3:10 PM BIGGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1:33 PM

RETURN TO BUS BARN 3:11 PM RES  STUDENTS-UNLOAD 1:33 PM

RETURN TO BUS BARN 1:34 PM

REVISED:  8/13/2019 B.U.S.D 2019/2020 BUS ROUTES 5



                                                                    2019/2020

                                      BUS ROUTES

ROUTE # 9A                    CONT.

(BUS) DRIVER:  SHARRON DENIZ ROUTE # 9A-BMS/BHS--PM 
BMS/BHS--PM ROUTE

LOCATION     TIME LOCATION     TIME

LEAVE BUS BARN 3:00 PM RES-UNLOAD 4:56 PM

BIGGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:15 PM 1233 RICE AVE. 4:57 PM

LEAVE BES/BMS @ 3:20 PM 75 BUTTE CITY HWY 162 5:08 PM

BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL 3:25 PM RETURN TO BUS BARN 5:18 PM

LEAVE BHS @ 3:28 PM

HAWKINS LN./W.RIO BONITO 3:29 PM

3421 MILKY WAY 3:31 PM ROUTE # 9B
3347 MILKY WAY 3:32 PM (BUS) DRIVER:  SHARRON DENIZ

206 W.RIO BONITO RD. 3:34 PM BES/BMS/BHS--PM(EARLY RELEASE DAY)

40 DAKOTA AVE. 3:39 PM LOCATION     TIME
118 DAKOTA AVE. 3:40 PM

291 CHATFIELD AVE. 3:42 PM LEAVE BUS BARN 2:00 PM

6 CHATFIELD AVE. 3:43 PM BIGGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2:15 PM

2699 HWY 99 3:45 PM LEAVE BES @ 2:20 PM

2599 HWY 99 3:47 PM BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL 2:21 PM

169 PRYDE AVE. 3:50 PM LEAVE BHS @ 2:25 PM

123 PRYDE AVE. 3:51 PM 92 PERRY AVE. 2:30 PM

2515 MEAD AVE. 3:56 PM 2515 MEAD AVE. 2:32 PM

302 DRAKE AVE. 3:58 PM 302 DRAKE AVE. 2:35 PM

377 DRAKE AVE. 4:00 PM DRAKE@GRAVEL TURNAROUND 2:36 PM

380 BIGGS EAST HWY 4:05 PM 377 DRAKE AVE. 2:37 PM

578 BIGGS EAST HWY 4:06 PM 281 DRAKE AVE. 2:38 PM

2519 LARKIN RD.BUTTE FARMS 4:11 PM 54 DRAKE AVE. 2:39 PM

1223 ALMOND AVE. 4:15 PM 380 BIGGS EAST HWY 2:44 PM

CORNER OF PALM/LARKIN RD. 4:18 PM 578 BIGGS EAST HWY 2:45 PM

709 BIGGS EAST HWY 4:22 PM 2519 LARKIN RD.BUTTE FARMS 2:52 PM

691 BIGGS EAST HWY 4:23 PM 2532 LARKIN RD. 2:53 PM

3083 DOS RIOS RD. 4:25 PM 1223 ALMOND AVE. 2:56 PM

954 LATTIN RD. 4:27 PM CORNER OF PALM/LARKIN RD. 2:58 PM

984 LATTIN RD. 4:28 PM 709 BIGGS EAST HWY 3:00 PM

3623 LARKIN RD. 4:30 PM 691 BIGGS EAST HWY 3:01 PM

GOFORTH LN. /LARKIN RD. 4:33 PM 954 LATTIN RD. 3:03 PM

WILBUR RD. @ TRES VIAS RD. 4:43 PM 984 LATTIN RD. 3:04 PM

101/121 RICHVALE HWY 4:51 PM WILBUR RD. @ TRESS VIAS RD. 3:19 PM

RES-UNLOAD 4:56 PM RETURN TO BUS BARN 3:34 PM

CONTINTUE @ TOP OF PAGE

REVISED:  8/13/2019 B.U.S.D 2019/2020 BUS ROUTES 6



                                                                    2019/2020

                                      BUS ROUTES

ROUTE # 9C
(BUS) DRIVER:  MONICA NORTH

BHS--PM ROUTE (MINIMUM DAY)

LOCATION     TIME

LEAVE BUS BARN 12:55 PM

BHS RELEASED @ 1:00 PM

LEAVE BIGGS HIGH SCHOOL 1:08 PM

HAWKINS LN./W.RIO BONITO 1:10 PM

3421 MILKYWAY 1:12 PM

3347 MILKYWAY 1:13 PM

40 DAKOTA AVE. 1:18 PM

291 CHATFIELD AVE. 1:21 PM

2699 HWY 99 1:22 PM

2599 HWY 99 1:24 PM

123 PRYDE AVE. 1:26 PM

2515 MEAD AVE. 1:29 PM

380 BIGGS EAST HWY 1:33 PM

2519 LARKIN RD.(BUTTE FARMS 1:38 PM

1223 ALMOND AVE. 1:40 PM

691 BIGGS EAST HWY 1:43 PM

954 LATTIN RD. 1:45 PM

3623 LARKIN RD. 1:48 PM

GOFORTH LN. & LARKIN RD. 1:50 PM

WILBUR RD. @ TRES VIAS RD. 2:05 PM

121 RICHVALE HWY 2:12 PM

RES-UNLOAD 2:20 PM

1233 RICE AVE. 2:21 PM

RETURN TO BUS BARN 2:36 PM

REVISED:  8/13/2019 B.U.S.D 2019/2020 BUS ROUTES 7


